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University Fees Schedule

ALL STAKEHOLDERS ARE HEREBY ADVISED OF THE FEE SCHEDULE, AS APPROVED BY THE UNIVERSITY COUNCIL, FOR THE 2024 ACADEMIC YEAR. PLEASE READ THE “NOTES
ON FEES” FOR MORE DETAILS

CORPORATE SPONSOR [SELFSPONSOR ] [ AES-TESAS HECAS - TESAS

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4
K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K
Compulsory Fees:

Course Fees 2140 2,140 2140 2140 2140 2,140 2140 2140 2140 2,140 2140 | 2140 2140 2,140 2140 2140
Clinical Services 160.50( 160.50[ 160.50| 160.50 160.50( 160.50| 160.50| 160.50 160.50( 160.50| 160.50| 160.50 160.50( 160.50| 160.50| 160.50
Students Assoc. 53.50 53.50[ 53.50[ 53.50 53.50| 53.50| 53.50[ 53.50 53.50| 53.50| 53.50[ 53.50 53.50| 53.50] 53.50[ 53.50
Academic Resources 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321
Laptop & Microsoft License 2,600 2,600 2,600
Insurance 32.10] 32.10 32.10 32.10 32.10 32.10 32.10 32.10 32.10 32.10 32.10 32.10 32.10 32.10 32.10 32.10
Repairs & Maintenance 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 321

Sub-total - Compulsory Fees 3028.10| 3028.10| 3028.10| 3028.10( | 5628.10| 3028.10( 3028.10( 3028.10| | 5628.10( 3028.10| 3028.10| 3028.10| | 5628.10| 3028.10| 3028.10| 3028.10

Boarding & Lodging 6276.60 [6276.60 |6276.60 |6276.60 | | 6276.60 | 6276.60 | 6276.60 | 6276.60 310.30 | 310.30( 310.30(310.30 2386.10 |2386.10 | 2386.10 | 2386.10

TOTAL COMPULSORY FEES 9304.7 | 9304.7 | 9304.7 | 9304.7 | [11904.7 | 9304.7 | 9304.7 | 9304.7 | |5938.40 | 3338.40 | 3338.40 [3338.40 | (8014.20 |5414.20 |5414.20 | 5414.20

Optional Fees:

Industrial Training Allowance 749 749 749
Graduation Fee . . . ii . - -2 i;i 321 321
Sub-Total - Optional Fees - - 749 321 - - 749 321

TOTAL FEES PAYABLE BY A STUDENT 9304.70 [9304.70 | 9304.70 |9625.70 | [[11904:7)|19304:70)|/10053:7)|9625:70] |5938.40 |3338.40 [4087.40 |3659.40 | [8014.20 |5414.20 [6163.20 |5735.20
STATE SUBSIDY PAYABLE BY DHERST 5,760 5,760 | 5760 | 5,760 4320 4320 4320| 4320

TOTAL FEESPAYABLE 11698.4 [9,098.40 [9,847.40 [5,419.40 | [12334.2 | 9734.20 | 10483.2 [ 10055.2

NOTES ON FEES
1 The PNG UNRE Council has approved an increase in the 2024 fees by 7 percent (%) to accommodate the increases in prices of goods and services. The effect of this increase on the fees, is minimal.

2 The sub-total of Compulsory Fees together with outstanding fees owing by continuing students must be paid in full before the 6t March, 2024.

3 If you need accommodation on campus, you must also pay the required Board & Lodging (B&L) Fees; however, those unable to pay full B&L fees, must pay fifty (50%) percent of B&L fees
before the 6t March, 2024, with the remaining balance to be paid by the 28t" June, 2024.

4  All Fees must be paid into the PNG University of Natural Resources & Environment's Bank Account # 1000-688625 with Bank South Pacific, Kokopo Branch.

5 You must ensure that the deposit slip clearly shows the student's name and the university Bank Account number & check to ensure the Bank Teller inputs the student's name to appear on
the bank statement. The deposit slip must be presented at the University's Accounts Section for an Official Receipt to be issued.

6 Non-payment of the required fees by the given deadline will deny completion of your registration formalities.
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The fee for Repairs & Maintenance is to cover for possible losses or damages to university property. It costs the University more for the damages to University Property by students.

Fees payable by a student on TESAS Scholarship may be adjusted subject to advice from the Department of Higher Education, Research, Science, & Technology (DHERST). In the event that DHERST does
not pay for its component of the fees, the student will be responsible to pay up the fees.

The university does not accept "Letters of Guarantee" as a means for a student to register. All fees must be paid in full by the 6t March, 2024.

Any student who is not able to pay all applicable fees as stated above, must not come to PNG UNRE for studies in 2024. The University will not be responsible for the welfare of any student
who turns up without paying the required fees, and is denied Registration and Board & Lodging facilities on campus.

SOME IMPORTANT DATES

Registered 2023 Students begin to arrive on the 2" January, 2024, to complete the suspended 2023 academic year (Vudal Campus ONLY).

New Students & Re-enrolling students begin to arrive at both Vudal & Popondetta campuses, on the 6t March, 2024.

Orientation for the new students will run from the 11t March, 2024 to the 15" March, 2024.

Registration for all students will be conducted as students arrive and will close on the 15t March, 2024.

Lectures for all students for the 2024 Academic Year will begin on the 18t March, 2024.

Late registration will be conducted on the 28" March, 2024 only. Students will be required to pay a Late Registration fee of K50 in order to register late or be denied registration.
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Jennifer G. Popat (Mrs)
Registrar
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Dated: 08t January, 2024.



